92979

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) OF TIFFANY TOUR AND TRAVEL) SERVICE, INC. FOR REQUEST OF) AUTHORITY TO MAKE MINOR ROUTE CHANGES AND TO LIFT THE RESTRICTION ON SIZES OF AUTHORIZED) BUSES FROM LOS ANGELES AIRPORT TO) CITY OF ANAHEIM ONLY.

Application No. 59560 (Filed March 31, 1980; amended July 29, 1980 and September 6, 1980)

ORDER CORRECTING CERTIFICATE

It has come to the Commission's attention that stipulated restrictions embraced by Decision No. 92585 were inadvertently omitted on Original Page 3 of Jamshid Anvaripour, dba Tiffany Tour and Travel Service, Inc.'s passenger stage certificate authorized by Decision No. 92585.

Attached herewith is First Revised Page 3 in lieu of Original Page 3 authorized by Decision No. 90943 dated October 23, 1979.

This order is issued pursuant to Section 308 of the Public Utilities Code and Resolution No. A-46612

> The effective date of this order is the date hereof. Dated <u>April 24, 1981</u>, at San Francisco, California.

PH E. RODOVITZ Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State of California

T/VCP

Decision No.

T/VCP

Appendix A JAMSHID ANVARIPOUR First Revised Page 3 doing business as Cancels TIFFANY TOUR & TRAVEL SERVICE, INC. Original Page 3

SECTION 1. GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS. (Continued)

f. Tour No. 2 - Disneyland

Regular scheduled daily service shall be provided during the months of March through September. During the remaining five months thereafter, service shall be provided on Wednesday through Sunday only. Each of the above is to include service on all holidays.

SECTION 2. DESCRIPTION OF AREAS AND LOCATION.

Los Angeles International Airport Service Area

That area bounded by Manchester on the north, the San Diego Freeway on the east, El Segundo Boulevard on the south, and the Pacific Ocean on the west, excepting therefrom the Los Angeles International Airport proper, specifically, that area which does not include hotels or will not include hotels in the future.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

*Amended by Decision No. <u>92979</u>, Application No. 59560.